

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 3 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11331/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2011 in MA No.2873/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

FATMA BI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARGOVIND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 30/04/2014 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.N. Poddar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the application, it is  
allowed subject to all just exceptions. Name of  
respondent no. 1 is deleted from the array of parties  
at the risk of the petitioners.

(Naveen Kumar)  
Court Master

[Sneh Lata Sharma]  
Court Master

Note: No appearance slip was given in the Court.